PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M.J.M. Plastique Inc.	10/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9000-8137 Quebec Inc
Street Address:	250 Rang des Chutes
City:	Ham Nord, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G0P 1A0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5785504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)397-4382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (514)397-5119
Email: afovero@ggd.com

Correspondent Name: GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC
Address Line 1: 2000 McGill College, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Montreal, QUEBEC H3A 3H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 758/15186.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna Fovero

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_to_9000-8137_Quebec_Inc#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023519 FRAME: 0487

Transfer of U.S patent application

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner for patents

In consideration, the amount of 1\$ for good and valid consideration of the quittance from the following Mr. Denis Darveau president of M.J.M. Plastique Inc. which the Canadian head office is located at 209 2 ième avenue, Ham Nord, Quebec, G0P 1A0, ("the donor") confirms the sale, the cession and transfer to 9000-8137 Québec Inc. ("the recipient") which the Canadian head office is located at 250, Rang des Chûtes, Ham Nord, Quebec, G0P 1A0, all rights, tittles and interest regarding the invention described in the following patent application, as well as all rights, title, and interest in this same patent application and any other related and / or complimentary application and patent

Title of invention Status of application	Date of deposit	# of application		
Pump with a number of pending	July 28 1998	5,785,504		
Distinct pumping stages				
For pumping several liquids				

The donor authorizes the delivery to the recipient and its successors in title.

The donor also engage itself and its successors in title to do and sign what could be reasonably petitioned for by the recipient in order to give full efficacy to the present transfer and recognition to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Signed in Ham Nord on the 1 day of October 2009.

Mr.Denis Darveau 9000-8137 Québec Inc. the donor

I am, Alain Boisvert of whom the complete postal address in Canada is 69 Lacoursière Princeville Québec G6L 4P3.

Here by declare that I have seen Mr Denis Darveau, whom I personally know and sign the present transfer.

Witness

RECORDED: 11/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 023519 FRAME: 0488